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PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS

1

WAFER TYPE

WAFER TYPE

VALUE VALVES
VALUE VALVES

VF-7 SERIES
Centric Butterfly Valves

HVAC
Ship Building
Petrochemical
Fire Control
Seawater
Flue Gas
Desulphurization

APPLICATIONS

Boot Seat Design with Cartridge Seat Features and Benefits
Allowing Easy Disassembly and Seat Change
Wafer Body , Full Lug Body, Double Flanged Body
In Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Cast Steel, 304 and 316SS
Working Pressures to 250 psig
Undercut Disc for Low Torque, Low Pressure Applications
Full Dead End Service
Full Shaft  Bearings, Top, Bottom, and Above the Seat for Disc 
Stability and Higher Working Pressures
Investment Cast Low Profile Disc for Low Pressure Drops
Vacuum Service to 760 torr (29.9” Hg) Without Seat Vulcanizing
Spline Attachment Shaft to Disc Without Pins in Flow Stream
Full Material /Pressure Certs on Request
ISO-5211 Compliant to Fit All ISO-5211 Actuators (short, square shaft)
Available in Double D Design Shaft
Available from Butterfly Valves and Controls as Private Label



Value in Valving 

產品運用

2

Features

2

LUG TYPE

FLANGE TYPE

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS

ANTI-CONDENSED

Remark:
1. Wafer valve comes with positioning holes for ease of installation
2. Dimensions of Stainless steel valves are different from Iron Valves, 
    see Page 13 for details

PRESSURE RATINGS: Bi-Directional Bubble Tight Shutoff
230 psig ----1 1/2" -12" (Opt to 24")
150 psig ---- 14" -72"

SEAT TEST PRESSURE: (PER ISO 5208)
260 psig ----1 1/2" -12" (Opt to 24")
160 psig ---- 14" -72"

SHELL TEST PRESSURE: (PER ISO 5208)
260 psig ----1 1/2" -12" (Opt to 24")
160 psig ---- 14" -72"

Optional Material/ Pressure on request

BUTTERFLY VALVES & CONTROLS
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VF-7 Features Res i l ient 
Seat in Many Materials

Shaft Strength is Increased 
with Spline Drive, with No 
pins in Flow Stream

No special tools required 
with "Q" s lot  des ign to 
the shaft, Q type design 
avai lable for s izes thru 
12"(300mm).
Thru pin/plate(shown) on 
larger sizes

Disc indication marked at 
the shaft end to clearly 
identify the disc opening 
degree at any time.

P i n - L e s s  D i s c  t o  S h a f t 
Design

W i t h  S e l f - L u b r i c a t i n g 
Bushings Top and Bottom, 
Life Cycles up to 50,000 
Cycles.

SEAT

SHAFT STRENGTH UPGRADED

"Q" TYPE DESIGNDISC INDICATION

PIN-LESS

BUSHING

VALUE VALVES
DESIGN DETAILS

D
esign
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End Connection: Wafer, Lugged, Flanged
Wall Thickness: AWWA C504, ASME B 16.34
Mounting Flange: ISO 5211
Design: ISO 5208, AWWA C504 , ASME B16.34,
Face to Face: API 609, ISO 5752, AWWA C504(54"~72")
Pressure Test: ISO 5208, AWWA C504(54"~72")
Marketing System: MSS-SP-25 
EX Certificate: ATEX 94/9/EG Group II Category 2 GD 
ABS Certificate: ABS Steel Vessel Rules 1-1-7/7,4-6-2/5.11

(Other Flange Connections, contact Butterfly Valves & Controls)
Data subject to Change or Correction

American Bureau of Ships
   Design Assessment
   Manufacturing Assessment
   Ship Side

SGS Food Grade(FDA)- EPDM, EPT

CRN- All Provinces

GOST Certificate

ATEX- EX Certificate

心

中船
驗國中

China Corporation Register
 of

 Sh
ipp

in
g 

C
ertificate

DESIGN STANDARDS 

CERTIFICATE
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BUTTERFLY VALVES & CONTROLS
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 Including 30% Safety Factor

To use torque chart, note the following:
1. Seating / unseating torque valves above included friction bearing torque for stated Δp.
2. Do not apply a safety factor to above torque valves when determining actuator out put torque requirement. 
3.Other dimensions please consult BVC.       4.Test medium: water / room temperature  

VF-730/733/737

5

CV FLOW COFFICIENT

TORQUE CHART
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PARTS AND MATERIALS
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No. NAME MATERIAL
SPECIFICATION

REMARK
JIS ASTM

1 BODY
CAST IRON FC 200 A126 Cl. B

DUCTILE IRON FCD 450 A536-65-45-12

2 DISC

DUCTILE IRON FCD 450 A536-65-45-12 Nylon 11 coated, Kynar(opt)

STAINLESS STEEL
SCS 13A A351 Gr. CF8
SCS 14A A351 Gr. CF8M

ALU-BRONZE ALBC 2 B148 C95400

3 SEAT

NBR (NITRILE) -10℃ ~  80℃ (14 ℉ ~176 ℉ )

EPDM -20℃ ~120℃ (-4 ℉ ~248 ℉ )

EPT(WHITE) -20℃ ~140℃ (-4 ℉ ~284 ℉ )

NEOPRENE(CR)     0℃ ~  80℃ (32 ℉ ~176 ℉ )

SILICON -20℃ ~180℃ (-4 ℉ ~356 ℉ )

HYPALON(CSM) -20℃ ~135℃ (-4 ℉ ~275 ℉ )

VITON -18℃ ~204℃ (-0.4 ℉ ~400 ℉ )

4 SHAFT STAINLESS STEEL

SUS 410 A182 Gr. F6A
SUS 304 A182 Gr. F304
SUS 316 A182 Gr. F316
SUS 630 A 564 Gr. 630

5 O-RING NBR(NITRILE) *

6-1

BUSHING

DELRIN *

6-2 RPTFE+STAINLESS STEEL RPTFE+SUS 304 RPTFE+A240 Gr. 304 *

6-3 BRONZE BC 6 B62 *For cast iron and ductile 
iron body, SS(opt)

7 PIN STAINLESS STEEL SUS 304 A182 Gr. F304 *

WAFER TYPE
LUG TYPE
FLANGE TYPE

VF-730
VF-733
VF-737

1 1/2 24 402614 72
40 300

INCH
DN

12
350 600 1000650 1800

SIZE

  DN 40~300
INCH 1 1/2~12

(opt) Nylon 11

(opt) Nylon 11 coated
(opt) Nylon 11 coated
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PARTS AND MATERIALSPARTS AND MATERIALS
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No. NAME MATERIAL
SPECIFICATION

REMARK
JIS ASTM

1 BODY

CAST IRON FC 200 A126 Cl. B
DUCTILE IRON FCD 450 A536-65-45-12

STAINLESS STEEL
SCS 13A A351 Gr.CF8
SCS 14A A351 Gr.CF8M

CARBON STEEL SC 480 A216 Gr. WCB

2 DISC

DUCTILE IRON FCD 450 A536-65-45-12 Nylon 11 coated , Kynar(opt)

STAINLESS STEEL
SCS 13A A351 Gr. CF8
SCS 14A A351 Gr. CF8M

ALU-BRONZE ALBC 2 B148 C95400

3 SEAT

NBR (NITRILE) -10℃ ~  80℃ (14 ℉ ~176 ℉ )
EPDM -20℃ ~120℃ (-4 ℉ ~248 ℉ )

EPT(WHITE) -20℃ ~140℃ (-4 ℉ ~284 ℉ )
NEOPRENE(CR)     0℃ ~  80℃ (32 ℉ ~176 ℉ )

SILICON -20℃ ~180℃ (-4 ℉ ~356 ℉ )
HYPALON(CSM) -20℃ ~135℃ (-4 ℉ ~275 ℉ )

VITON -18℃ ~204℃ (-0.4 ℉ ~400 ℉ )

4 SHAFT STAINLESS STEEL

SUS 410 A182 Gr. F6A
SUS 304 A182 Gr. F304
SUS 316 A182 Gr. F316
SUS 630 A 564 Gr. 630

5 O-RING NBR(NITRILE) *

6-1

BUSHING RPTFE+STAINLESS STEEL RPTFE+SUS 304 RPTFE+A240 Gr. 304
6-2
6-3
6-4
7 PIN STAINLESS STEEL SUS 304 A182 Gr. F304 *

8 UPPER COVER
CAST IRON FC 200 A126 Cl. B For cast iron and ductile iron body

STAINLESS STEEL SUS 304 A240 304 For stainless steel body

9 BOTTOM COVER
CAST IRON FC 200 A126-B For cast iron and ductile iron body

STAINLESS STEEL SUS 13A A351 Gr.CF8 For stainless steel body
10 BOLT STEEL
11 THRUST RING STAINLESS STEEL SUS 304 A240 Gr. 304 *

12 PACKING PTFE

DN 350~600
INCH 14~24

Nylon 11 coated (opt)

(opt) Nylon 11 coated
(opt) Nylon 11 coated
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PARTS AND MATERIALS

M
aterialNo. NAME MATERIAL

SPECIFICATION
REMARK

JIS ASTM

1 BODY

DUCTILE IRON FCD450 A536-65-45-12

STAINLESS STEEL
SCS 13A A351 Gr.CF8
SCS 14A A351 Gr.CF8M

CARBON STEEL SC 480 A216 Gr. WCB

2 DISC

DUCTILE IRON FCD 450 A536-65-45-12 Nylon 11 coated

STAINLESS STEEL
SCS 13A A351 Gr. CF8
SCS 14A A351 Gr. CF8M

ALU-BRONZE ALBC 2 B148 C95400

3 SEAT

NBR (NITRILE) -10℃ ~  80℃ (14 ℉ ~176 ℉ )
EPDM -20℃ ~120℃ (-4 ℉ ~248 ℉ )

EPT -20℃ ~140℃ (-4 ℉ ~284 ℉ )
NEOPRENE(CR)     0℃ ~  80℃ (32 ℉ ~176 ℉ )

SILICON -20℃ ~180℃ (-4 ℉ ~356 ℉ )
HYPALON(CSM) -20℃ ~135℃ (-4 ℉ ~275 ℉ )

VITON -18℃ ~204℃ (-0.4 ℉ ~400 ℉ )

4 SHAFT STAINLESS STEEL

SUS 410 A182 Gr. F6A
SUS 304 A182 Gr. F304
SUS 316 A182 Gr. F316
SUS 630 A 564 Gr. 630

5 O-RING NBR(NITRILE) *

6-1
BUSHING

BRONZE BC 6 B62
6-2
6-3 PTFE+316 SS

7 UPPER COVER
STEEL SS 400 A36 For cast iron and ductile iron body

STAINLESS STEEL SUS 304 A240 Gr. 304 For stainless steel body

8 BOTTOM COVER
CAST IRON FC 200 A126 Cl. B For cast iron and ductile iron body

STAINLESS STEEL
SUS 13A A351 Gr.CF8

For stainless steel body
SUS 14A A351 Gr.CF8M

9 BOLT STEEL
10 KEY STEEL
11 THRUST RING STAINLESS STEEL SUS 304 A240 Gr. 304
12 PACKING PTFE

WAFER TYPE
LUG TYPE
FLANGE TYPE

VF-730
VF-733
VF-737

1 1/2 24 402614 72
40 300

INCH
DN

12
350 600 1000650 1800

SIZE

  DN 650~1800
INCH 26~72

2

4

5

 6-3

8

9

12

3

B

A

B

C

B
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7

5

6-1

6-2

1

11
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ØB

H1

H2

B1

C

C1

L

D

DN 350~DN 600
INCH 14”~24”

B

DN 650~DN1800
INCH 26”~72”

KEY

B2

H

w

T

ØB

H1

H2

B1

C

C1

D

L

KEY

DN 40~ 600
INCH 1 1/2”~24”

B

DN 650~1000
INCH 26”~40”

KEY

B2

H

W

ØB

H1

H2

B1

C

C1

L

D

B

VALVE
MOUNTING FLANGE

VALVE
MOUNTING FLANGE

VALVE
MOUNTING FLANGE

UNIT : INCHES

VF-730 WAFER TYPE
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DN 40~1000
INCH 1 1/2~40

DIMENSIONS

D
im

ension

Size
Face

to
Face

Dimensions Mounting flange 
(ISO 5211) Shaft end    Weight 

Inch C1
VALVE

φB B1 B2
Key

(H*W)
□B LbsISO(Std)/

OPT
PCD(Std)/

OPT
1 1/2" 1.30 2.36 4.72 3.19 1.34 0.28 FO7 2.76 0.55 0.75 -- 0.43 4

2 1.69 2.56 5.63 3.78 1.54 0.31 FO7 2.76 0.55 0.75 -- 0.43 7

2 1/2" 1.81 2.80 6.10 4.33 2.17 0.51 FO7 2.76 0.55 0.75 -- 0.43 9

3 1.81 3.03 6.38 4.88 2.72 0.75 FO7 2.76 0.55 0.75 -- 0.43 9

4 2.05 4.21 7.13 5.83 3.58 1.06 FO7 2.76 0.55 0.75 -- 0.43 13

5 2.20 4.80 7.76 7.09 4.53 1.42 FO7 2.76 0.71 0.75 -- 0.55 18

6 2.20 5.91 8.27 8.11 5.51 1.85 FO7 2.76 0.71 0.75 -- 0.55 20

8 2.36 6.50 9.45 10.20 7.32 2.68 F10/F12 4.02/4.92 0.87 0.94 -- 0.67 31

10 2.68 7.91 11.26 12.60 9.41 3.54 F10/F12 4.02/4.92 0.98 0.94 -- 0.75 48

12 3.07 9.21 12.17 14.57 11.38 4.37 F10/F12 4.02/4.92 1.10 0.94 -- 0.87 73

14 3.07 11.93 12.95 16.22 12.80 5.04 F12/F14 4.92/5.51 1.38 1.14 -- 1.06 106

16 4.02 13.19 14.21 18.70 14.76 5.63 F12/F14 4.92/5.51 1.38 1.14 -- 1.06 132

18 4.49 14.29 15.47 20.87 16.65 6.38 F14/F16 5.51/6.50 1.89 1.50 -- 1.42 176

20 5.00 15.63 16.81 23.03 18.62 7.17 F14/F16 5.51/6.50 1.89 1.50 -- 1.42 275

22 6.06 16.77 18.70 25.00 19.96 7.32 F14/F16 5.51/6.50 1.89 1.50 -- 1.42 286

24 6.06 18.07 19.37 27.05 22.05 8.43 F16 6.50 2.36 1.89 -- 1.81 440

26 6.50 19.25 20.28 28.03 23.90 9.13 F16 6.50 2.56 3.54 2.74 - 427

28 6.50 20.12 22.17 3.11 25.79 10.04 F16 6.50 2.95 3.54 3.08 - 548

30 7.48 21.42 23.03 33.31 27.24 10.39 F25 10.00 2.95 4.33 3.12 - 695

32 7.48 23.31 24.80 34.25 28.98 11.22 F25 10.00 3.15 4.33 3.44 - 803

36 7.99 24.88 25.98 38.27 33.11 13.03 F25 10.00 3.35 4.33 3.64 - 933

40 8.50 27.48 29.49 42.91 37.05 14.76 F30 11.73 3.94 6.10 4.15 -

.71X.47

.79X.47

.79X.47

.94X.63

.94X.63
1.10X.63 1426
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VALVE
MOUNTING FLANGE
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MOUNTING FLANGE

UNIT : INCHES

LUG TYPE VF-733 
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  DN 40~600
INCH 1 1/2~24

DIMENSIONS

D
im

ensionSize
Face

to
Face

Dimensions Mounting flange 
(ISO 5211) Shaft end    Weight 

Inch C1
VALVE

φB B1 □B LbsISO(Std)/
OPT

PCD(Std)/
OPT

1 1/2" 1.30 2.36 4.72 3.19 1.34 0.28 FO7 2.76 0.55 0.75 0.43 7

2 1.69 2.56 5.63 3.78 1.54 0.31 FO7 2.76 0.55 0.75 0.43 9

2 1/2" 1.81 2.80 6.10 4.33 2.17 0.51 FO7 2.76 0.55 0.75 0.43 9

3 1.81 3.50 6.38 4.88 2.72 0.75 FO7 2.76 0.55 0.75 0.43 11

4 2.05 4.41 7.13 5.83 3.58 1.06 FO7 2.76 0.55 0.75 0.43 18

5 2.20 4.84 7.76 7.09 4.53 1.42 FO7 2.76 0.71 0.75 0.55 22

6 2.20 5.91 8.27 8.11 5.51 1.85 FO7 2.76 0.71 0.75 0.55 24

8 2.36 7.05 9.45 10.20 7.32 2.68 F10/F12 4.02/4.92 0.87 0.94 0.67 40

10 2.68 8.50 11.26 12.60 9.41 3.54 F10/F12 4.02/4.92 0.98 0.94 0.75 59

12 3.07 11.93 12.17 14.57 11.38 4.37 F10/F12 4.02/4.92 1.10 0.94 0.87 97

14 3.07 13.19 12.95 16.22 12.80 5.04 F12/F14 4.92/5.51 1.38 1.14 1.06 128

16 4.02 14.29 14.21 18.70 14.76 5.63 F12/F14 4.92/5.51 1.38 1.14 1.06 178

18 4.49 15.63 15.47 20.87 16.65 6.38 F14/F16 5.51/6.50 1.89 1.50 1.42 242

20 5.00 15.63 16.81 23.03 18.62 7.17 F14/F16 5.51/6.50 1.89 1.50 1.42 341

24 6.06 16.77 19.37 27.05 22.05 8.43 F16 6.50 2.36 1.89 1.81 700
1.  Size of Stainless Steel is 12” and below, please see page13.
2.  Inside Pipe Diameter > C

BUTTERFLY VALVES & CONTROLS
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VF-737 FLANGE TYPE
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DN 350~1800
INCH 14~72

DIMENSIONS

D
im

ension

Size
Face

to
Face

Dimensions
Mounting flange 

(ISO 5211)
Shaft end   

Thickness 
of 

Flange
Weight 

Inch C1
VALVE

φB B1 B2
Key

(H*W)
□B T LbsISO(Std)/

OPT
PCD(Std)/

OPT
14 3.07 11.93 12.95 21.06 12.80 0.28 F12/F14 4.92/6.50 1.38 1.14 -- 1.06 46.20 152
16 4.02 13.19 14.21 23.62 14.76 0.31 F12/F14 4.92/6.50 1.38 1.14 -- 1.06 48.40 209
18 4.49 14.29 15.47 25.51 16.65 0.51 F14/F16 6.50/6.61 1.89 1.50 -- 1.42 59.40 284
20 5.00 15.63 16.81 28.15 18.62 0.75 F14/F16 6.50/6.61 1.89 1.50 -- 1.42 66.00 354
22 6.06 16.77 18.70 30.00 19.96 1.06 F14/F16 6.50/6.61 1.89 1.50 -- 1.42 68.20 420
24 6.06 18.07 19.37 33.07 22.05 1.42 F16 6.61 2.36 1.89 -- 1.81 79.20 546
26 6.50 19.25 20.28 34.25 23.90 1.85 F16 6.61 2.56 3.54 2.74 .70X.47 - 88.00 647
28 6.50 20.12 22.17 36.50 25.79 2.68 F16 6.61 2.95 3.54 3.12 .79X.47 - 88.00 724
30 7.48 2.13 23.03 39.25 27.24 3.54 F25 10.00 2.95 4.33 3.12 .79X.47 - 88.00 948
32 7.48 23.31 24.80 41.73 28.98 4.37 F25 10.00 3.15 4.33 3.44 .94X.63 - 96.80 1115
36 7.99 24.88 25.98 46.06 33.11 5.04 F25 10.00 3.35 4.33 3.64 .94X.63 - 101.20 1366
38 8.50 26.85 28.70 48.74 35.00 5.63 F25 10.00 3.74 4.33 3.95 1.10X.63 - 110.00 1650
40 8.50 27.48 29.49 50.75 37.05 6.38 F30 11.73 3.94 6.10 4.15 1.10X.63 - 110.00 1782
42 8.50 29.96 32.01 52.99 38.54 7.17 F30 11.73 3.94 6.10 4.15 1.10X.63 - 110.00 1890
44 8.50 30.24 32.05 55.24 40.39 7.32 F30 11.73 4.33 7.09 4.58 1.26X.71 - 110.00 2048

48 10.00 32.05 34.25 59.49 44.57 8.43 F30 11.73 4.33 7.09 4.58 1.26X.71 - 123.20 2554

1.  Inside Pipe Diameter > C

UNIT : INCHES
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STAINLESS STEEL 
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Above part #’s 9 and 10 show a required anti-static pin 
to eliminate any static that may develop between fluids 
and disc. Polished disc, to various finishes is available as 
well as White EPT Food Grade seat.

Value Valves offers a line of 
butterf ly  valves in  304 and 
316 Stainless Steel, featuring 
Investment Cast  Bodies (1) 
and Disc (2) from 1.5” to 24” in 
both Wafer and Lug style

T h i s  d e s i g n  h a s  t h e  s a m e 
features as VF730/VF733 valves 
p lus  par t s  l i ke  RTFE+SS  304 
bushings(6-2,6- 3) and a upper 
cover for Q-Pin retention(8), 
plus stainless steel levers ,gears 
,actuators ,  solenoid valves 
and l imit switches, for more 
aggressive applications

PARTS AND MATERIALS

M
aterial

No. NAME MATERIAL SPECIFICATION REMARKJIS ASTM

1 BODY STAINLESS STEEL SCS 13A A351 Gr.CF8
SCS 14A A351 Gr.CF8M

CARBON STEEL SC 480 A216 Gr. WCB

2 DISC STAINLESS STEEL SCS 13A A351 Gr. CF8
SCS 14A A351 Gr. CF8M

3 SEAT

NBR (NITRILE) -10℃ ~  80℃ (14 ℉ ~176 ℉ )
EPDM -20℃ ~120℃ (-4 ℉ ~248 ℉ )

EPT(WHITE) -20℃ ~140℃ (-4 ℉ ~284 ℉ )
NEOPRENE(CR)     0℃ ~  80℃ (32 ℉ ~176 ℉ )

SILICON -20℃ ~180℃ (-4 ℉ ~356 ℉ )
HYPALON(CSM) -20℃ ~135℃ (-4 ℉ ~275 ℉ )

VITON -18℃ ~204℃ (-0.4 ℉ ~400 ℉ )

4 SHAFT STAINLESS STEEL

SUS 410 A182 Gr. F6A
SUS 304 A182 Gr. F304
SUS 316 A182 Gr. F316
SUS 630 A564 Gr. 630

5 O-RING NBR(NITRILE) *
6-1

BUSHING
DELRIN *

6-2 PRTFE+STAINLESS STEEL RPTFE+SUS 304 RPTFE+A240 Gr. 304 *6-3
7 PIN STAINLESS STEEL SUS 304 A182 Gr. F304 *
8 UPPER COVER STAINLESS STEEL SUS 304 A240 Gr. F304

9 PIN(ANTI-STATIC) STAINLESS STEEL SUS 304 A182 Gr. F304 *

10 SPRING STAINLESS STEEL SUS 304 A182 Gr. F304 *

11 BOLT STAINLESS STEEL SUS 304 A193 Gr. B8

WAFER TYPE
LUG TYPE
FLANGE TYPE

VF-730
VF-733
VF-737

1 1/2 24 402614 72
40 300

INCH
DN

12
350 600 1000650 1800

SIZE

  DN 40~600
INCH 1 1/2~24

 8

 7

 11

 1

 6-1

 5

 10

3

 9 4

 6-3

6-2

2

A

B C

A

C

B

(opt) Polished
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STAINLESS STEEL  
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D
im

ensions

DIMENSIONS

VF-730/733
WAFER TYPE         LUG TYPE

DN 25 - 600
INCH 1 1/2 - 24.0

UNIT : INCHES
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